BETHEL UNIVERSITY  ACADEMIC CALENDAR-Quick Reference

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 2025-2026
FALL SEMESTER
LTS (U0 [T | AN 1 VZ= | Friday, August 22
Classes Begin/First Half (F1) BEQINS .........cuviiiiiieeeieeeeicieeee e, Wednesday, August 27
Labor Day (NO ClaSSES) ....uiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e eeeees Monday, September 1
Family WeeKend...........ccoovee i Friday - Saturday, October 3-4
HOMECOMING ... Friday - Sunday, October 3-5
Fall Break (Thursday night classes are held)..........ccccvvvviiiiiiicciicce e, Friday, October 10
FIrsSt Half (FL) ENGS.....uiiiiiiiie et Friday, October 17
Second Half (F2) BEOINS........uuiiiiie e Monday, October 20
Advising Day/Assessment (no day classes; night classes are held)...... Wednesday, October 22
Thanksgiving Break (Tuesday night classes are held)..... Wednesday - Friday, November 26-28
ClaSSES RESUIME. ... ceu ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e eaeeanas Monday, December 1
Festival of ChrisStmas ...........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiee e, Thursday - Saturday, December 4-6
Last Day of Fall Semester/Second Half (F2) ENdS .............ccvvviiiiiiiiiininnnnee Friday, December 12
SHUAY DAY ...t Wednesday, December 17
Final Examinations ............. Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday, December 15, 16, 18, & 19
(@] 40T pT=TToT=T 1T o) U Friday, December 19

SPRING SEMESTER (January & Spring Sessions)

New Year’s Holiday ODSErved...............uuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieineneieinenes Thursday, January 1
January Session Classes Begin ..........uuuiiiiiiieiiiiieiee e Monday, January 5
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (N0 ClaSSES)..........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee Monday, January 19
Last Day of January Session ClasSes ............cceeeiiiieeiiiieiiiiiie e Tuesday, January 27
Spring Session Classes Begin/First Half (S1) Begins...........cccooeeveeeieeeeeeen. Monday, February 2
SPHNG Break .....cooveeiiiiie et Monday - Friday, March 16-20
ClaSSES RESUIME. ... ceeiiiieit ettt e et e e e et e e e e e e e e saeeaneesneeeans Monday, March 23
Advising Day/Assessment (no day classes; night classes are held)..............oooovvviiiiiiienneee, NA
First Half (S1) ENAS ....eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Friday, March 27
Second Half (S2) BEQINS .......covuuiiiiiie e Monday, March 30
Good Friday (no classes) (Thursday night classes are held) ............cccooeeeiie. Friday, April 3
Monday after Easter (classes are held) .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 6
Last Day of Spring Session Classes/Second Half (S2) Ends ...........ccccccvvvviiiinnnnes Friday, May 15
Y (810 Y2 - PSP Wednesday, May 20
Final Examinations ....................... Monday, Tuesday, & Thursday, Friday, May 18, 19, & 21, 22
(7o) 0] p 0T aTed =1 0 1T o | RPN Saturday, May 23
SUMMER SCHOOL
Memorial Day (OffiCeS ClOSE) .......uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb Monday, May 25
L | I =T o PP May 26-August 14
1= 00 PP May 26-June 17
1= 0. = PP June 18-July 10
L= 10 T TP P PP June 18-August 14
BLIE=1 00 0 TP May 26-July 10
1= 0 T =SS June 18-July 31

NOTE: No classes June 19 or July 3

Approved by Senate Steering: April 10, 2024
Approved by Faculty Senate: April 17, 2024



